GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE & EMPOWERMENT
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO - 1102
ANSWERED ON - 10/02/2021

BEGGARS REHABILITATED BY NBCFDC
1102. SHRI PRASHANTA NANDA
Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:
(a) the total number of beggars rehabilitated under by National Backward Classes Finance and Development Corporation (NBCFDC) for skill development programmes for beggars;

and

(b) the total number of beggars rehabilitated under by NBCFDC for skill development programmes for beggars, State-wise?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
(SHRI KRISHAN PAL GURJAR)

(a) & (b) The total number of beggars rehabilitated state-wise by the Department for skill development programme through NBCFDC is as under:-

S. No State Number of persons
1. Uttar Pradesh 430
2s West Bengal 50
3. Tamil Nadu 40
Total 520
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